



**Reference Number:** FOI-101004718719

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request:**

- 1. Does Cornwall Council manage Property and Financial Affairs deputyships?**

Yes, Cornwall Council does manage Property and Financial Affairs deputyships

- 2. How many deputyships does Cornwall Council manage?**

As at 13 December 2019 Cornwall Council manages 62 deputyships.

- 3. Please could you provide the name and email address of the manager of the department that handles vulnerable adults for Cornwall Council?**

The contact information for the department that handles vulnerable adults for Adult Social Care is below. The relevant Manager is Ann Smith, Head of Service, Adult Care and Support, Quality Assurance and Safeguarding:

Tel: 0300 1234 131

Email: [adultcare@cornwall.gov.uk](mailto:adultcare@cornwall.gov.uk)

Please also use the above contact information to report any safeguarding concerns or incidents.

**Information provided by:** Adult Social Care

**Date of response:** 6 January 2020